Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TeEL 617 342 6800

One International Place FAX 617 342 6899

18th Floor www.eckertseamans.com
Boston, MA 02110

Anthony M. Moccia, Esq.
(617) 342-6828
amoccia@eckertseamans.com

May 15, 2009

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS AND EMAIL
Catrice C. Williams

Secretary

Department of Telecommunications and Cable
Two South Station, Fourth Fl.

Boston, MA 02110

Re: D.T.C. 07-9 — Petition for Investigation under Chapter 159, Section 14 of the Intrastate
Access Rates of Competitive Local Exchange Carriers

Dear Ms. Williams:

On behalf of Comcast Phone of Massachusetts, Inc., enclosed for filing please find an original
and nine copies of my Notice of Appearance with regard to the above-referenced matter.

Copies have been served in accordance with the Certificate of Service. In addition, an electronic
copy of the above Notice of Appearance is being sent via electronic mail to
dtc.efiling@massmail.state.ma.us, catrice.williams@state.ma.us and
Lindsay.DeRoche@state.ma.us.

Very truly yours,

Anthony M.

AMM/kac
Enclosure

cc: Certificate of Service w/encl.

BOSTON, MA CHARLESTON, WV HARRISBURG, PA PHILADELPHIA, PA PITTSBURGH, PA

SOUTHPOINTE, PA WASHINGTON, DC WEST CHESTER, PA WHITE PLAINS, NY WILMINGTON, DE
{K0396484.1}



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
BEFORE THE
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND CABLE

Petition for Investigation under Chapter 159,
Section 14 of the Intrastate Switched Access : D.T.C. 07-9
Rates of Competitive Local Exchange Carriers

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
Please enter my appearance as attorney for Comcast Phone of Massachusetts, Inc., in

the above matter.

COMCAST PHONE OF MASSACHUSETTS,
INC,,

By its attorney,

Anthony M. Koccia, BBO #350225
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
One International Place, 18" Floor
Boston, Massachusetts 02110
617.342.6828

Facsimile: 617.342.6899

Dated: May 15, 2009

{K0396186.1}



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND CABLE

D.T.C. 07-9

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all parties of
record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 220 CMR 1.05(a)

(Department’s Rules of Practice and Procedure).

VIA EMAIL AND/OR FIRST CLASS MAIL

Catrice C. Williams

Department Secretary

Department of Telecommunications and Cable
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 617-305-3580
Catrice.williams@state.ma.us
dtc.efiling(@state.ma.us

Lindsay DeRoche

Hearing Officer

Department of Telecommunications and Cable
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 617-305-3580

Fax: 617-478-2590

lindsay.deroche state.ma.us

Geoffrey Why

General Counsel

Department of Telecommunications and Cable
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 617-305-3580

Fax: 617-478-2590

geoffrey.g.why@state. ma.us

Michael Isenberg

Director, Competition Division

Department of Telecommunications and Cable
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 617-305-3580

Fax: 617-478-2590
mike.isenberg(@state.ma.us

{K0396184.1}

Michael Mael

Financial Analyst

Department of Telecommunications and Cable
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 617-305-3580

Fax: 617-478-2590
Michael.mael@state.ma.us

Dinesh Gopalakrishnan

Economist

Michael Mael

Financial Analyst

Department of Telecommunications and Cable
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 617-305-3580

Fax: 617-478-2590
dinesh.gopalakrishna@state.ma.us

Bruce Beausejour, Esq.

Verizon Massachusetts

185 Franklin Street, 13® Floor
Boston, MA 02110-1585

Tel: 617-743-2445

Fax: 617-737-0648
bruce.p.beausejour@verizon.com




Douglas Denny-Brown, Esq.
Kerri J. DeYoung, Esq.
RNK Telecom

333 Elm Street, Suite 310
Dedham, MA 02026-4530
Tel: 781-613-6103

Fax: 781-297-9836
dougdb@rnktel.com

Richard Fipphen, Esq.
Verizon

140 West Street- 27" Floor
New York, NY 10007

Tel: 212-321-8115

Fax: 212-962-1687
richard.fipphen@verizon.com

Stacey Parker, Esq.

Comcast Cable Communications Mgmt. LLC
12 Tozer Road

Beverly, MA 01915

Tel: 978-927-5700

Fax: 978-927-6074
stacey_parker@cable.comcast.com

Meabh Purcell, Esq.

Dewey & Lebouf, LLP

260 Franklin Street, 3™ Floor
Boston, MA 02110-3173
Tel: 617-748-6847

Fax: 617-439-0341
mpurcell@dl.com

Michael Donahue

Level 3 Communications
1025 Eldorado Blvd. 13865
Broomfield, CO 80021

Tel: 703-234-8891

Fax: 703-234-8830

Michael.Donahue@]evel3.com

Karen M. Potkul

X0 Communications, Inc.
1701 Trapelo Road, Suite 397
Waltham, MA 02451

Tel: 781-858-7775

Fax: 781-949-7766
karen.potkul@xo.com

{K0396184.1}

Richard A. Sugarman
WolfBlock LLP

One Boston Place

Boston, MA 02108

Phone: (617) 226-4031

Fax: (617) 226-4531
RSugarman@wolfblock.com

Juliane Balliro
WolfBlock LLP

One Boston Place
Boston, MA 02108
Phone: (617) 226-4000
Fax: (617) 226-4500
JBalliro@wolfblock.corn

Eric J. Krathwohl, Esq.

Rich May, a Professional Corporation
176 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110-2223

Tel: 617-556-3857

Fax: 617-556-3890
ekrathwohl@richmaylaw.com

Jesse Reyes

Office of the Attorney General
One Ashburton Place

Boston MA 02108

Tel: 617-727-2200

Fax: 617-727-1047
jesse.reyes(@state.ma.us

Judith Messenger

PAETEC

Senior Manager - Regulatory Affairs
600 Willowbrook Office Park
Fairport, NY 14450

Tel: 585-340-2822

Fax: 585-740-2498

Judy Messenger@PAETEC.com

Alan D. Mandl
Attomey At Law
Qwest Communications
55 Old Bedford Road
Lincoln, MA 01773
Tel: 617-228-4464

Fax: 781-259-1112

amandl@smithduggan.com




John B. Messenger

Vice President and Associate General Counsel
600 Willowbrook Office Park

Fairport, NY 14450

Tel: 585-340-2772

Fax: 585-340-2563

Cell: 585-820-8722
john.messenger@paetec.com

Paula Foley

Regulatory Affairs Counsel

One Communications

5 Wall St.

Burlington, MA 01803

Tel: 781-466-1220

Fax: 781-622-2180
pfoley@onecommunications.com

Matthew Kinney

RNK Telecom

333 Elm Street, Suite 310
Dedham, MA 02026-4530
Tel: 781-613-6148

Fax: 781-297-9836
matt@rnktel.com

Michael Tenore

Assistant General Counsel
RNK Communications
333 Elm Street, Suite 310
Dedham, MA 02026

Tel: 781-613-6119

Fax: 781-297-9836
mtenore@rnkcom.com

Jay Gruber

Senior Attorney

AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.
99 Bedford St., Suite 420

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 617-574-3149

Fax: 617-574-3120

jegruber@lga.att.com

Adam L. Sherr

Corporate Counsel

Qwest Communications Corporation
1600 7™ Avenue, Rm. 3206

Seattle, WA 98118

Tel: 206-398-2507

Fax: 206-343-4040
adam.sherr@gwest.com

{K0396184.1}

John B. Adams

The Adams Legal Firm, LLC
626C Admiral Drive, # 312
Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel: 202-448-9033

Fax: 202-448-9040
jbadams@adamslegalfirm.com

William A. Haas

1 Martha's Way
Hiawatha, Jowa 52233
Tel: 319-790-7295

Fax: 319-790-7901
whaas@mcleodusa.com

Michael J. Goldey

81 Highfield Road
Harrison, NY 10528

Tel: 914-967-3312
m.goldey@mindspring.com

Garnet Goins

Sprint Nextel

2001 Edmund Halley Drive
Reston, VA 20191

Tel: 703 433-4248
Garnet.Goins@sprint.com

Marian Gates, Specialist

Verizon

125 High Street, Oliver Tower, 7% Floor
Boston MA 02110

Tel: 617-743-3252
marian.a.gates@verizon.com

Nancy Joy, Specialist

Verizon

125 High Street, Oliver Tower, 7" Floor
Boston MA 02110

Tel: 617-743-5950
nancy.a.jov@verizon.com

Joseph Kahl

Sr. Director, Regulatory and External Affairs
RCN

196 Van Buren St.

Herndon, VA 20170

Tel: 610-438-0119

joseph.kahl@rcn.net




Brian T. Fitzgerald

Dewey & LeBoeuf LLP

99 Washington Ave., Suite 2020
Albany, NY 12210

Tel: (518) 626-9311

Fax: (518) 626-9010

Email: bfitzgerald@dl.com

Susan M. Baldwin

17 Arlington St.
Newburyport, MA 01950
smbaldwin@comcast.net

Dated: May /3, 2009

{K0396184.1}

Benjamin J. Aron, Esq.
Sprint Nextel

2001 Edmund Halley Dr.
VARESP0201

Reston, VA 20191
Benjamin.aron@sprint.com

Anthony M. Mefcia, Esq.



